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Update Template

North West Specialist Learning Disability Services

As part of the work being undertaken to support implementation of Valuing People Now and the work of the SHA in relation to the North West Health Equalities (LD) Group concerned with ensuring implementing the recommendations from Healthcare For All and Six Lives, we are collecting baseline intelligence to give us an overview of the current state of Specialist Learning Disability Services in the North West.  

Specifically, following various key reports and policy guidance such as the Valuing People Now Delivery Plan and the required actions plans from each locality in respect of ‘SIX LIVES: The Provision of public services to people with learning disabilities’ Report Findings/Recommendations, we are aiming to understand what is the current state of the workforce in Specialist LD Services in the North West, and any particular workforce training/development issues that are presented now and in the future in responding to the meet the needs for people with learning disabilities. 

We would appreciate your co-operation in returning the below information by 4/12/2009.
1) Please tell us which of the following specialist learning disability services are provided by your organisation? And please highlight details where appropriate. 

	Service 
	Yes/No – Comments/Details (e.g. collaborative commission)

	Community LD Team


	

	Health Facilitators 


	

	Liaison Posts (e.g. Primary care, Hospital, Mental Health)
	

	Specialist Community Forensic/Challenging Behaviour support services
	

	Specialist Admission/Treatment Units or Beds


	

	Psychiatric Out-Patient Clinics  


	

	Children’s/Transition Support Services


	

	Asperger’s/Autism Service


	

	Home care


	

	Respite service


	

	Day Services


	

	Other (please provide details)


	


2) Please detail workforce information for the following staff (using the census date of September 2009 if possible) within the specialist learning disability services 

	Workforce
	WTE
	Staff in post
	Age Profile

(Age in Sept 09)

	Community Nurses
	
	
	

	- LD
	
	
	

	- RMN
	
	
	

	- General 
	
	
	

	- In-Patient Unit
	
	
	

	- Healthcare Assistants
	
	
	

	AHPs
	
	
	

	- Occupational Therapists
	
	
	

	- Physiotherapy
	
	
	

	- Speech Therapy
	
	
	

	- Clinical Assistants
	
	
	

	Clinical Psychologists
	
	
	

	Psychiatrists
	
	
	

	Support Workers
	
	
	

	Social workers
	
	
	

	Admin Support Staff
	
	
	

	Other (Specify e.g. Manager)
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	TOTAL
	
	
	


3) Please give narrative below.

	Questions
	Responses

	a) Please describe any recruitment or retention issues within specialist learning disability services? (e.g. problems recruiting senior LD nurses)

	

	b) Is the current workforce meeting the demand for the services?  Yes/No/Unsure
	

	c) If the answer to the question above was no, please explain why and what are the options being considered to meet the demand?


	

	d) What provision is there for children and young people in transition from Child and Adolescent Mental Health 
Services (e.g. CAMHS-LD Teams) to Adult Services to accessing these Specialist LD services?


	

	e) What is the Strategic Commissioning intent for local Specialist Learning Disability Services? (e.g. cut/paste from any agreed service contract objectives, joint commissioning strategies, transfer of PCT social care funding to Local authorities agreements, etc) 


	


4) Relationships and links.
	What links currently exist between your organisation and 
	Response  

	a) Local Authority? (e.g. Integrated CLDT, Pooled Budget, Lead Commissioning, etc)


	

	b)  PCT? (e.g. Local Enhanced Services/DES, Commissioning Strategic Plans, etc) 


	

	c)  Learning Disability Partnership Board?  (e.g. Health Action Sub-Groups, Health action plan audits, etc)


	


Any Other Comments

Learning Disability Partnership Board Area:
              _________________________________

Lead Specialist LD Service Manager: 


_________________________________

Lead Commissioner:




_________________________________ 
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